
GREEK NOUNS, ADJECTIVES & PRONOUNS 
ENDINGS by DECLENSION 

masculine article 

2
nd

 DECLENSION  

masculine & feminine 

feminine article 

1
st
 DECLENSION  

feminine & masculine 

neuter article 

2
nd

 DECLENSION 

neuter 
singular  article   ending 

Nom.   ὁ   -ος 

Gen.    τοῦ   -ου 

Dat.     τῷ  -ῳ 

Acc.     τόν  -ον 
 

plural 

Nom.   οἱ   -οι 

Gen.    τῶν   -ων 

Dat.     τοῖς   -οις 

Acc.     τούς  -ους 

singular  article   ending 

Nom.   ἡ   -η   or  -ᾰ,   -ης (masculine) 

Gen.    τῆς   -ης               -ου (masculine)  

Dat.     τῇ  -ῃ  

Acc.     τήν  -ην or  -ᾰν  

     Stems in -ε/-ι/-ρ change η to ᾱ.  
plural 

Nom.   αἱ   -αι  

Gen.    τῶν   -ῶν  

Dat.     ταῖς  -αις  

Acc.     τάς  -ας  

singular  article   ending 

Nom.   τό    -ον 

Gen.    τοῦ   -ου 

Dat.     τῷ  -ῳ 

Acc.     τό    -ον 
 

plural 

Nom.   τά  -α 

Gen.    τῶν   -ων 

Dat.     τοῖς   -οις 

Acc.     τά  -α 

3
rd

 DECLENSION 

masculine & feminine 
3

rd
 DECLENSION  

neuter 
singular 

Nom.  -ς  

Gen.   -ος  

Dat.    -ι  

Acc.   -α/ stems in –ι or -υ use -ν  
 

plural 

Nom.  -ες   

Gen.   -ων  

Dat.    -σι   

Acc.   -ας  

singular 

Nom.  – 

Gen.    -ος 

Dat.     -ι 

Acc.     – 
 

plural 

Nom.  -α 

Gen.   -ων 

Dat.    -σι 

Acc.   -α 

 

Vocative singular = stem of noun or its nominative singular (except 2
nd

 Declension m./f. = -ε) 
Vocative plural = Nominative plural 



 

ADJECTIVES PRONOUNS 

Types of adjectives by declension:  

2nd and 1st declension adjectives (ἀγαθός -ή -όν, δίκαιος –α –ον) 

 use 2nd declension endings for masculine and neuter 

 and 1st declension endings for feminine.   

 This type includes μέγας μεγάλη μέγα, πολύς πολλή πολύ.  

All middle participles: -μεν- + -ος -η -ον.   

2nd declension adjectives (ἄδικος –ον, especially compound adjectives) 

 use 2nd declension endings for all genders.  

3rd and 1st declension adjectives (ἡδύς ἡδεῖα ἡδύ) 

 use 3rd declension endings for masculine and neuter 

 and 1st declension (-ᾰ) endings for feminine.  

 This type includes πᾶς πᾶσα πᾶν, εἶς μία ἕν,  

οὐδείς οὐδεμία οὐδέν, and μηδείς μηδεμία μηδέν  

 and all active participles ὤν οὖσα ὄν, κτλ.   

3rd declension adjectives (ἀληθής -ές, σώφρων -ον) 

 use 3rd declension endings for all genders.   

Personal pronouns   

sing.  I, me  you  s/he, it 

Nom. ἐγώ  σύ   αὐτός, αὐτό 

Gen. ἐμοῦ, μου σοῦ, σου αὐτοῦ, -ῆς / οὗ, οὐ 

Dat. ἐμοί, μοι σοί, σοι αὐτῷ, -ῇ / οἷ, οἱ 

Acc. ἐμέ, με  σέ, σε  αὐτόν, -ήν, -ό / ἕ, ἑ 

plu. we, us  you (y’all)  they, them 

Nom ἡμεῖς  ὑμεῖς  αὐτοί, -αί, -ά / σφεῖς 

Gen ἡμῶν  ὑμῶν  αὐτῶν / σφῶν 

Dat. ἡμῖν  ὑμῖν  αὐτοῖς, -αῖς / σφίσι 

Acc. ἡμᾶς  ὑμᾶς  αὐτούς, -άς, -ά / σφᾶς 

Reflexive pronoun = personal pronoun + αὐτός -ή, -ό 

Reciprocal pronoun = ἀλλήλων, ἀλλήλοις/αις, ἀλλήλους/ας/α  

Relative pronoun  

ὅς, ἥ, ὅ = 1st and 2nd declension endings + accent and rough breathing 

ὅσπερ, ἥπερ, ὅπερ = ὅς, ἥ, ὅ + περ  

words that serve as both PRONOUNS and ADJECTIVES 

Demonstratives  

ὅδε, ἥδε, τόδε = definite article + -δε 

οὗτος, αὕτη, τοῦτο: stem variations + 1st and 2nd declension endings 

sing.  masc.  fem.  neut. 

Nom. οὗτος   αὕτη  τοῦτο  

Gen. τούτου  ταύτης  τούτου 

Dat. τούτῳ  ταύτῃ  τούτῳ 

Acc. τοῦτον  ταύτην   τοῦτο 

plu. 

Nom οὗτοι   αὗται  ταῦτα 

Gen τούτων τούτων  τούτων 

Dat. τούτοις ταύταις τούτοις 

Acc. τούτους  ταύτας  ταῦτα 

τοι + and τοσ- + above = τοιοῦτος, τοσοῦτος  

ἐκεῖνος, ἐκείνη, ἐκεῖνο: regular 1st and 2nd declension endings  

      (except -ο in neut. nom/acc. sg.)   

 

Interrogative and Indefinite = τιν-+ 3rd declension endings 

sing.  masc./fem.  neut. 

Nom. (τιν- + ς =) τίς, τις (τιν- �) τί, τι  

Gen. τίνος, τινος  τίνος, τινος 

Dat. τίνι, τινι  τίνι, τινι 

Acc. τίνα, τινα  (τιν- �) τί, τι 

plu. 

Nom τίνες, τινες  τίνα, τινα 

Gen τίνων, τινων  τίνων, τινων 

Dat. (τιν- + σι =) τίσι, τισι τίσι, τισι 

Acc. τίνας, τινας  τίνα, τινα 

Indefinite relative and Indirect Interrogative:  

 ὅστις, ἥτις, ὅτι = ὅς, ἥ, ὅ + τις, τι  


